## As Adopted by the Senate

## 134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 190

**Senator Antani** 

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring 2021 National Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Day.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly 1 of Ohio are pleased to recognize October 8, 2021, as National Hydrogen 2 and Fuel Cell Day; and 3

WHEREAS, Hydrogen, the most abundant substance in the universe, 4 and the fuel cells that can be created from it represent an exciting 5 and cutting-edge vision of the future, one that stands to address the 6 pressing energy, environmental, and economic issues facing our state 7 and country. Private and public institutions have dedicated themselves 8 to continuing to improve these technologies, and National Hydrogen and 9 Fuel Cell Day represents an excellent time to celebrate their efforts; 10 and 11

WHEREAS, Through the work of impactful organizations, 12 partnerships, universities, and laboratories, Ohio has proven itself 13 to be a leader in scientific industries and fields, and our state is 14 poised to continue to do so regarding the advancement of hydrogen fuel 15 cells. It is in the best interest of Ohio and the well-being of its 16 people to invest, encourage, and promote these technologies; and 17

WHEREAS, Our history as a country has always been marked by 18 innovation and by breaking barriers that create a new dawn out of what 19 previously seemed impossible. Hydrogen fuel cells have already helped 20 take us to the moon, and we are certain that they will help us push 21 even further into what our future holds; therefore be it 22

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General 23 Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, recognize October 8, 24 2021, as National Hydrogen and Fuel Cell Day; and be it further 25

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 26

authenticated copy of this Resolution to the news media of Ohio. 27